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LIST OF STATUS AND TRENDS WORKING GROUP MEMBERS  
AND OTHER CONTACTS - 2008 

 
 
 
Breeding Range States Working Group members 

(*National Coordinators)(# Convenor) 
Argentina Flavio Quintana*   <quintana@cenpat.edu.ar> 

Nestor Coria   <ncoria@dna.gov.ar> 
Australia 
 

Mike Double*   <Mike.Double@aad.gov.au> 
Rosemary Gales #  <Rosemary.Gales@dpiw.tas.gov.au> 

Chile Marcelo Garcia Alvarado <Garcia@subpesca.cl> 
Ecuador  Gabrielle Montoya   <gmontoya@ambiente.gov.ec> 
France 
 

Henri Weimerskirch*   <henriw@cebc.cnrs.fr> 
Martine Bigan   <martine.bigan@ecologie.gouv.fr> 

New Zealand Johanna Pierre*   <jpierre@doc.govt.nz> 
Norway Oystein Storkersen   <Oystein.Storkersen@dirnat.no> 
South Africa 
 

John Cooper*   <John.Cooper@uct.ac.za> 
Robert Crawford   <crawford@deat.gov.za> 

United Kingdom Richard Phillips*  <raphil@bas.ac.uk> 
Anton Wolfaardt <anton.wolfaardt@jncc.gov.uk> 
 

Signatories that are not 
Breeding Range States** 
and Interested Contacts 

Contacts 

Brazil** TBC 
Peru**  Elisa Goya <egoya@imarpe.gob.pe> 
Spain** Maria Sagrario Moset Martinez <smosetma@mapya.es> 
Canada Ken Morgan <MorganK@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca>  
United States of America Kim Rivera   <Kim.Rivera@noaa.gov> 

Nicole Leboeuf <Nicole.Leboeuf@noaa.gov> 
Maura Naughton <maura_naughton@fws.gov> 

BirdLife International Stuart Butchart <Stuart.Butchart@birdlife.org> 
John Croxall <John.Croxall@birdlife.org>  

Scientific Committee on 
Antarctic Research 

Eric Woehler  <eric_woe@iprimus.com.au> 

 
 

 


